
PBWC 1

Date Format Class

Monday, 8 December 2025 Training All classes
Tuesday, 9 December 2025 Training All classes
Wednesday, 10 December 2025 Official training All classes
Thursday, 11 December 2025 SPRINT All classes
Friday, 12 December 2025 Official training All classes
Saturday, 13 December 2025 SPRINT PURSUIT All classes
Sunday, 14 December 2025 INDIVIDUAL All classes

PBWC 2

Date Format Class

Monday, 5 January 2026 Arrival All classes
Tuesday, 6 January 2026 Training All classes
Wednesday, 7 January 2026 Official training All classes
Thursday, 8 January 2026 SPRINT All classes
Friday, 9 January 2026 Official training All classes
Saturday, 10 January 2026 SPRINT PURSUIT All classes
Sunday, 11 January 2026 INDIVIDUAL All classes

 IBU PARA BIATHLON WORLD CUP & PARALYMPIC GAMES

CANMORE CAN 8.-14.12.2025

NOTSCHREI GER 5.-11.1.2026

SEASON 2025/2026



PBWC 3

Date Format Class

Monday, 19 January 2026 Arrival All classes
Tuesday, 20 January 2026 Training All classes
Wednesday, 21 January 2026 Official training All classes
Thursday, 22 January 2026 SPRINT All classes
Friday, 23 January 2026 Official training All classes
Saturday, 24 January 2026 SPRINT PURSUIT All classes
Sunday, 25 January 2026 INDIVIDUAL All classes

PWG VAL DI FIEMME 5.-13.3.2026

Date Format Class

Thursday, 5 March 2026 Training All classes
Friday, 6 March 2026 Official training All classes
Saturday, 7 March 2026 SPRINT All classes
Sunday, 8 March 2026 INDIVIDUAL All classes
Monday, 9 March 2026

Tuesday, 10 March 2026

Wednesday, 11 March 2026 Option: Training
Thursday, 12 March 2026 Official training All classes
Friday, 13 March 2026 SPRINT PURSUIT All classes

JAKUSZYCE POL 19.-25.1.2026


